MPO Assemblies

MPO assemblies are becoming increasing popular due to
the high density applications in the marketplace.
Amphenol’s MPO assemblies are offered in different cable
styles for various space requirements. Amphenol’s MPO
connectors meet TIA/EIA 604-5 and IEC 61754-7 industry LI HE « =
standards. MPO assemblies are wired to Method B s L=
connection per TIA 568-C.3 and are RoHS compliant. E =
Other wiring configurations available. Please contact
Amphenol for assistance with configuring the required
cable assembly for your specific needs.

Fiber Options: Eight, Twelve, & Twenty-Four Fiber
Configurations

Fiber Types: Single Mode 0S1/0S2 & Multimode OM1, \ \

OM2, OM3, and OM4 ‘ o
Fiber Construction: Ribbon, Round and Custom Trunk ,

Configurations .’ | S

Boot Options: Flex Boots, 90 or 45 Degree Angled Boots .

Accessories: MPO Pull tab

Product Specifications:

Specification

Insertion Loss:

12F Multimode: < 0.5dB typical

12F Singlemode: < 0.75dB typical, Angle

Return Loss:

Singlemode(APC) < -55dB
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MPO Assemblies ' ‘

Ordering Information:

3mm MPO (F) Cable assemblies Cable Wiring
Part # Description construction | Configuration
943-99683-10001 |Jumper, MPO(F), 12F 3mm Round, OM3 w/ pull tab, Type B wiring, 1m 3.0mmround Method B
943-99683-10003 | Jumper, MPO(F), 12F 3mm Round, OM3 w/ pull tab, Type B wiring, 3m 3.0mmround Method B
943-99683-10005 | Jumper, MPO(F), 12F 3mm Round, OM3 w/ pull tab, Type B wiring, 5m 3.0mmround Method B
943-99684-10001 [Jumper, MPO(F)flex boot, 12F 3mm Round, OM3, Type B wiring, 1m 3.0mmround Method B
943-99684-10003  [Jumper, MPO(F)flex boot, 12F 3mm Round, OM3, Type B wiring, 3m 3.0mmround Method B
943-99684-10005  [Jumper, MPO(F)flex boot, 12F 3mm Round, OM3, Type B wiring, 5m 3.0mmround Method B
943-99685-10001  [Jumper, MPO(F)flex boot, 24F 3mm Round, OM3, Type B wiring, 1m 3.0mmround Method B
943-99685-10003  [Jumper, MPO(F)flex boot, 24F 3mm Round, OM3, Type B wiring, 3m 3.0mmround Method B
943-99685-10005 | Jumper, MPO(F)flex boot, 24F 3mm Round, OM3, Type B wiring, 5m 3.0mmround Method B
943-99692-10001 | Jumper, MPO(F), 12F 3mm Round, OM4 w / pull tab, Type B wiring, 1m 3.0mmround Method B
943-99692-10003 | Jumper, MPO(F), 12F 3mm Round, OM4 w / pull tab, Type B wiring, 3m 3.0mmround Method B
943-99692-10005 | Jumper, MPO(F), 12F 3mm Round, OM4 w / pull tab, Type B wiring, 5m 3.0mmround Method B
943-99696-10001  [Jumper, MPO(F)flex boot, 12F 3mm Round, OM4, Type B wiring, 1m 3.0mmround Method B
943-99696-10003  [Jumper, MPO(F)flex boot, 12F 3mm Round, OM4, Type B wiring, 3m 3.0mmround Method B
943-99696-10005  [Jumper, MPO(F)flex boot, 12F 3mm Round, OM4, Type B wiring, 5m 3.0mmround Method B
943-99695-10001  [Jumper, MPO(F)flex boot, 24F 3mm Round, OM4, Type B wiring, 1m 3.0mmround Method B
943-99695-10003  [Jumper, MPO(F)flex boot, 24F 3mm Round, OM4, Type B wiring, 3m 3.0mmround Method B
943-99695-10005 | Jumper, MPO(F)flex boot, 24F 3mm Round, OM4, Type B wiring, 5m 3.0mmround Method B
Amphenol

Amphenol is the world’s leading interconnectivity provider. Founded in 1932, Amphenol designs, manufactures, and markets fiber
optic, electrical, and coaxial interconnect products. Amphenol products are engineered and manufactured in the Americas,
Europe, Asia, and Africa and offered through a worldwide sales and marketing organization.

Experience

As a manufacturer with over 80 years of interconnect design and development, Amphenol leads innovation in connector
technology. Utilizing this experience, Amphenol is able to develop a cost effective end-to-end solution to satisfy a customer’s full
connectivity and cabling needs.

Reliability

Amphenol has a long history of total quality performance. Our high quality products, helpful customer service, and dependable
product support from design through production result in satisfied customers.
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KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.
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Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru
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